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Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

March 25, 1998

Mr. Michael Fundiller

South Harbor Cleaners

1406 Southeast 17th Street
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316

Re: Facility No.: 0112403

Dear Mr. Fundiller:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on March 12, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
"general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

@ﬁg@&ﬂ@@ww

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Alr Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



plr7

01 2403

/&),

L/% 0

]

ZMMA&W MM M/M/W

W%ﬂ//éw/mm/ﬁ
Jor clarnagly’




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

% %P
. Facility Name and Location @e& /7
¢ 2 Or
1., Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): 617@& o
' 0, "%
W Cleaners Inc / %,

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Sosth Moo CJazners

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number;

TO BE APLED FOR

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

City: l\_wé s, H S+,d~ County: BWWJ Zip Code: 23 3/4

Responsible Official

6. NﬁTE Z quelfT of\_i;‘s{);ﬁscré?Ofﬁciapcex

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: |40 S'&l gw\gd'fi(i)
N

Street Address: F,!‘ « Lawy
Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( qg"{) %\{- 9 533 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

— SAME AS AGoUE.

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: — SAmME AS ARLVE
County: Zip Code:

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 1.5 of 20
Effective: 6-25-96



Telephone: ( )

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Fax:

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its
purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

g
L

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

N A

(3) w/ no controls
Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed - [ |

[—T

{c) No control devices are required to be installed

% %
Q.
A 7
%> T, L
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2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
> gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | New small area source | |

Existing large area source | New large area source I:'{:]"

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |2§

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298 boiler
HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment during which

propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt |

No such units on-site X
@ -
=z O
*2 B ™
;%9.- -~ -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 18 of 20 2% £
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Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

AL LEEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specificaily, permit number(s)

I& | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 19 of 20
Effective: 6-25-96



Responsible Official Certification

terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

3/sley

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in this
notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and maintain
the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to comply with all

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Signature Date

¢ 2 O
*% B

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 20 of 20 % °o.
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PERCdLOROETHYLENE DRY CLlinNERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL l{ - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRs ID#: OL12403  pATE: T-%-9% TIME N /30  TIMEoOUT: Z:/(2
FACILITY NAME: _ MY C | EANERS  TNC LSOOU{ LARBOR CLEANERS )

FACILITY LOCATION: _ (40l SE (7™ &T. | ’%\
BT _LAVOERDALE 232/k e
)
‘ <. & <
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Mcuaer Fouri 6@ PHONE{ 254 )72 53 ((%
% O \\‘..9
CONTACT NAME: rr PHONE: % - 0
| PART I: NOTIFICATION ¥ % |
=
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup g
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit g
[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION - 1
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' T Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. , .
1. Existing small area source g 2. New small area source [B/
drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source u 4. New large area source . a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr wansfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification E‘?ﬁ N QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was | OQ gallons.

1 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART Lil: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS v |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? gy ON ana
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ®Y aN awa
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? gy anN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? @§ N ONA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? E{( ON anN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part 11-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

i. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? @(’ anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @Y aN anva
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the *

condenser upon opening the door? @ﬁ/ aN an/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? E]/Y UN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? ' @Yy ON ONA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? l?l{( 0N

20f3 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy OGN anN/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ON/A

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream.weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON OanN/A

(U8 )

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8§ duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN anN/a

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser cotls? ay ON OnN/a

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? , ay OGN OnN/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

[. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ’Zﬁ’ ON

5. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; WY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? gy OnN @/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON Bﬁ/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data oﬁ perc concentrations? ay UON UZ(T.\J/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? G{ 0N
7. Maintained deviation reports? Eﬁ UN Qn/a
Problem corrected? ay OnN /A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy OGN Mﬁ/A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

.

b.

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A
Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? ay an
Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use '

(PID/FID only)? Qy QN
[nspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay QN
Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? . ay aw
. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anwN

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? oY anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? " gy anN
3. Does the respoasible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, :
couplings, and valves gy aN anv/a Muck cookers @4 aN anN/A
Door gaskets and seating - @Yy aNn ana Stills ' ‘Z{Y aN aNva
Filter gaskets and seating G(Y UN awnva Exhaust dampers E’.I/Y aN anN/a
Pumps @Y aN aN/a Diverter valves E/Y aN an/a
Solvent tanks and containers MY UN an/a Cartridge filter housings QY UN EﬁJ/A
Water separators oY QN ONvA

E_J\DDEL\DEK

| Art Boverea 7-7-78

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
%%L SEPT 1999
1 4
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



KR 3
TIMEIIN:

| —vPS OF FACILITY:

[:30

LUV T L LN LA IDCUY TR

— o L

{

[IMZ OUT: 20

Pegc.

t

AIRS D3

PRY CLEAVER

FACILITY NAME:

Hy CLEANERS Iwe |

(40 &8 1T ST FT (AUDERDALE 333/

%
| FACILITY LOCATION:
i

SPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_MICKAEL FUUD(LLE(Q PHOME NUMBEZR:

(G54 ] 70Y-0533

=

3asad on the rzsults of the cempliance raguirements evaluated during this inspeciion, fhe faciiity i€ found a2z in

comeliance with DE? Qule §2-215.300, rlorida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

3ased on the rasults of the compiiance rezuirsments 2valuatad during this inspeciion, the {ollowing

L]

discrzgancies ware notad;

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM [

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRE

TOUNAMENTS
TheAnnustloemohianc: Ceminicaion fommofas Deen orocoriv cemified and sunmiinsd oo 2 omss2Iin SR or
CaTIOF NIXTINSPICTION: SEPT. 1799
{Approximasie)
SPZCTION CONDUCTEID By /4,2?' [ B ETTA
. (Please Prin
3PZCTOR'S SICNATURS 45%' PHONEI NUMBER: /‘725’//5/?-/%?
RENE 2 Jzvised 10792




ot -

AIRS D# __OL2HO3 ,D(C“/ | Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: MY CLEALERS INC. (SO0 HARGCR C(EANERS)  DATE: _7-5-78

FACILITY LOCATION: _ (40 & (7™ &T. eT. LAuDeeDALE 333

W

Annual Reporting Period: SEPT @ 1997 TO SEFT B 1998

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
$2-213.300. Flonda Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. E/YES o

[f NO. complete the following:

£]. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance duning the repoping period stated above:

€a

\ <<~
Exact period of non-compliance: from _ 0 . O s
. . Q ~
Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance: e % )
& or <7 > é
. _ %6- 4, '&&
Method used to demonstrate compliance: : % 2
NN
%, O/"o,.
o@\s\ %,

Z2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in conunuous compliance during the reporting penod stated above:

Zxact penod of non-comphance: from 6]

Aczuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Mathod used 1o demonstrate compliance:

“is the responsible official. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief jormed ajter reasonable inquiry, that the statements

cnzde tn thus notification are irue, accurate and complete. Further, myv annual consumption of perchloroethvlene solvent, baszd
woon purchase receipts. does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear jor drv-to dry jucilities or 1,300 gallons per vear jor (ransjer or
ssmbinadion jacilities.

P
. \ H - s 1 (\\ H -~
. (“ PR ,5 I o, ‘ m\l < ,",."_‘/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: i Lliag ) tunil HEG /4 P R
Name (Please Pring) Sigi%ci{re Date

*This form is made available 1o vou as an aid tn order to meet vour annual compliance cerufication requirements. [t is at the
discretion of the responsible otficial to use this form.

Page of




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLII:I?' U 3 9 i (GO 3

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 < ==
m
2 'O
& o
Do NOT Remove Label o >
NOT , S 13
AIRS ID # 0112403 .
SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS ' FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MICHAEL FUNDILLER Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
1406 SE 17TH STREET Fund: 20-2-035001

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33316 : Obj.: 002273




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ‘/
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT a
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

wa

. M t
B/  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION a

— T
AIRS D#: O] 407 DATE: q’/;:; '/fi‘i TIME IN: u.[_gg 2 TIME OUT: | 7.(/42?_»\
FACILITY NAME: _ﬂv_ﬂ!ﬂ%ﬁ;&l‘__ﬁ&uﬁﬂ_ﬂgﬁoﬂéam),

FACILITY LOCATION: J406 R.E. jI77 S,
Font Jfauj,%daﬂq,. FlL_ 3336
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : wﬁm&ﬂow [‘/5}) 7t - 0533

" - W V&4
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION , 1
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit )
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notificaticn forn
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source C g
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr D
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr o §
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr =2c
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) g
5>
O =.
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source Q g =
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr ~ a s
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr & '93:
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr 2
(constructed before 12/9/91)

' ?wcted on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification Y aN

QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity,Qf perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was ¥ ¢S gallons. Jy QR y 2 1o

lof5 Revised 9/15/97
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| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

bl

W

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) ,

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy ON ON/A

ay DNB@

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

i}

l

wn

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr

(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing larze area sources:
(check appropriatc boxcs) '

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the tcmperaturc of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

D‘(C]N
@’/DN aNva

KZ(DN ON/A
BAN

ay aN @AN/A

o o

20of5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qay DN
L .
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay Oy OwNa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20°F? ay OGN anN/a

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON UON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? : Qy ON ONA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy aN Owa

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON an/a
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) @/
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? IBY/DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? anN
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: No ﬁ;&'s GHp Ml
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON BWA

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? . ay aN SD.?
/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) gy ON

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ElY/ N ON/A

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Q(EN

7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON G¥A
Problem corrected? Qy ON oA

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? gy ON @¥/a

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



- {PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS il

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and reppr

inspection? aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ﬂﬂ‘{ ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings Q/ '
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ‘%{ ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating aN anva Stills : E({ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating J aON .C]N/A : Exhaust dampers /@{ aN anN/A
Pumps @Z aN Ow/A Diverter valves @Y/C]N aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers G/Y ON QN/A Cartridge filter housings QY QN M
Water separators d<’ aN anNvaA
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? - {
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) D/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a | H
Odor (noticeable perc odor) @/
Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a |
Halogen lcak detector Q
If using dircct-reading instrumecntation, is the cquipment: M
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard 8as prior to and after cach usc
(PID/FID only)? dy an h
c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? gy an
d. Kept in a clcan and sccure arca when not in usc? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay an
, .

Elsabech T Susky - 9fiz/aq

Inspector’s Name (Pledsc Priat) ! Date of Inspection

G et Bk, - 9/izjoo

Inspecn/o/@gxgnature Approxifnate Date of Next Inspection
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BEST AVAILABLE GOPY

W

DATE:

— e et

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
. ANNUAL CODIPLIAN CE CERTIFICATION FORM

-

ACILITY NAME:
ACILITY LOCATION: __J4D6 S.£. /7St
FoRr /)faub&rd,aég/. FL_ 333/(

eremtmn.

‘anual Reporting Period: ﬁﬁi@w Je 19.9% 10 _ﬁgfgm _ 1997

:ased on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. CvES Qo

“NO, complete the following:

.. Term or conditdon of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period statad above:

act period of noncompliance: from ta

:uon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

sthod used to demonstrate compliance:

Term or condition of the general permt that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporuing pericd stated above:

1¢t perod of non-compliance: from to

:en(s) taken to achieve compliance:

‘hod used to demonstrate compliance:

¢ resgonsible official. [ hereby certify. based on information and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry, that the statements
‘z.n this not:fication are (rue. accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

* purchase receipts, does not exceed 2.{00 gallons per vear for dry-to dry [ccilities or 1,800 gallons per vecr for transjer or
stncrion facidities.

PONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ImC(J\Q(‘/I -FT}"J; u@r ' M—

Name (Please Pring)

e -Date

; form ts made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
:uon of the respansible official (o use this form.

Page L_ of_l__.




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST R
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVE@C £D
RE-INSPECTION O /

LIS b

AIRS ID#: CHA%CR ‘DATE: Q‘-:?/d‘ilc{} TIME IN: 3. | S‘Pﬂ TIME I?t-,q@ K Lf’ém
. ' l <. X . Ob//@ . Onjg
FACILITY NAME: - (Soudn Hegbee ClzagorsPur O,
FACILITY LOCATION: }90kb  oF |} St
et Lc.‘ui(hrdn@; FU 33306
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : | YWirdiro ¢ T s (Cor PHONE: §§ J) Sey-0533
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) ‘ - I T )
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup D/
2. Facility failed to notily DARM to usc general permit a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q2 Mo notification forin
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of busincss/petroleum
A. '
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both typcs, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source d 4. New large arca source ad
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification @y  ON QOCan not detcrmine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was [Ce -1, @allons. .

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L

DS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

| S—
“—

ay aN oN/A

oy v mn

——— —

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L.

2.

3.

wn

. Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a rcfrigcratcd
condenser or a carboa adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr

(complete A and B below),

A. Has the responsiblie official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condenscr upon opening the door?

condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis?

‘

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

R e ———

20f 5

_a‘{/cm

‘“
’

D{DN
GV/CJN aw/a

cz(:m aN/A

ay DND‘MA
|
EY/DN

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ‘ ay CIN
.. (
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? QY ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? : Qy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Ay aN an/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Qy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy aN an/a
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? D/N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? G}‘éN
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and rcpai; reports for the following: No ﬁah GHo Y v
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON aga
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? . Ay AN CIN/
4, Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) @y awn O{:
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Y ON ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? B(gN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON QXA |
Problem corrected? ay aN @A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON @x/a

30of5 Revised 9/15/97



- {PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and reppir

inspection? V EBZ aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? m{ ON
3. Does the responsible official check the followﬁ'ng areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings Q/
couplings, and valves Y ON QN/A Muck cookers J{ ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating J ON ON/A Stills - ﬁ/y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating J ON ON/A Exhaust dampers AB{ aN OnN/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves gv’ay ava
Solvent tanks and containers G/Y anN awva Cartridge filter housings QY QN M
Water separators ‘ U(’ aN an/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? F

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

TEEGAN

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?  OY UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc

(PID/FID only)? Qy aw
c. Inspected for lecaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay aN r
d. Kept in a clean and secure arca when not in usc? Qy aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicatc samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN |
E lincbeth T- S\JSk ﬁ//:f/(?j

ol

Inspector’s Name (Ple:lse Print) Datc of Inspection

G elott Hoky | - 9/,3Joo

Inspectoy/s Signature Aﬁpro.\'iﬁlate Date of Next Inspection
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‘ o - BEST AVAILABLE GOPY
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT W
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM z(ﬁ (‘/ Z{

:ACILITY LOCATION: 14.06 SE.IFPSE
@fﬁ&wn’ada@ FL. 323¢

\anual Reporting Period: r&f f_ﬂiirnﬂm 19 99

199% TO jﬁpp/ﬂmém
ased on each term or condition of the Tite V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
2-213.300, Florida Admunistrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. OvEs ONo

“NO, complete the following:

. Term or condition of the genesal permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reparting periad stated abave:

<act period of non-compliance: from 0

:aon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

:thod used to demonstrate compliance:

Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting pericd stated above

1ct pentod of noncomptiance: from to

:on(s) taken to achieve compliance:

hod used to demonstrate compliance:

¢ respansible official. [ hereby certify. based on information and belief formed aster reasonable inquiry. that the statements
‘z.1n this notfication are true, accurate and completz. Further. my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

|- gurchase receipts, dves nat exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to drv fecilities or 1,800 gallons per vecr for transjer or
sinction facilities.

\Powms OFFICIAL: ﬁ\t( Qo ﬁuj ua’ ' EIZ&ZQQ_ /
| _
\

Name (Please Priny)

" s form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
\ wra -3 1
|

:zon of the responsible official to use this form.
Page & of l ,




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT i
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCOVE@’C éﬂ
RE-INSPECTION 0 - | /; k ($¢
L DIRC035 2% D)
3 ATE:_0Rér]| 0 1S TV, 4:@; ff;ﬁﬁ
AIRS ID#: CHAECR -DATE: O/ ey TIMEIN: 3. 1S TIME Gf:q.0 -
A | by

FacLITY NAME: My (lrampre fne. (Soudn Haglxe C Iz(»\m,@%/fggoflhg
FACILITY LOCATION: (/'Ob of ¥ St

Tow Leaidordel, FL 33316
ety prone: §54) Soy-0533

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : | )

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION ”

(check appropriate box) ' ‘ SRR y
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup v
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Mo notification forin i
(check appropriate box) (3 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. '
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source &
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed beforc 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source Q 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification @y ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was {C0 -1 @allons. ' .

e —_—  ————— —

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



&

K]

|PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

o On

Revised 9/15/97

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Q’/ ON UN/A
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? UN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Oy AN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay aN anNaA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON ON/A
[PART 1v: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? B’(/DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @‘(DN UN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the {/ .
condenser upon opening the door? aN anN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet cxhaust stream of a refrigerated (_‘y/ )
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . UN
5. Repaired or adjusted thc equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON Quua |l
6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? - ay ON

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? - gy ON
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON

. Mcasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? gy UON.
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ‘ ay ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual .
‘ condenser coils? oy UN
6. Routed airflow 1o the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? Qy ON
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ) |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? B{ N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? GﬁN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ~No o&f«l"’b’ claerume
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON @A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON QN7A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) l]lX’/[jN ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? PPr ON ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? [B{ UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? | Qy ON @N7A
Problem corrected? gy 4 M
8. Maintained compliaﬂce plan, if applicable? Q%:I ON/A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS L | |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? B{ N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? D’Y/ aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? '
Hose connections, fittings, g4 /
couplings, and valves JON ON/A Muck cookers aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating r;ré ON ON/A Stills B?N ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating EK( ON ONA Exhaust dampers dY ON ON/A
Pumps AN ON/A Diverter valves _ L AN QON/A
Solvent tanks and containers jﬁN ON/A Cartridge filter housings EZI/; ON aN/A
Water separators aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual cxamination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Usc of direct-rcading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

DDQ\\?Q\

Halogen leak dcetector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
' a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use
{PID/FID only)? {2y ON
c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clcan and sccure area when not in usc? ay 0N
e. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samplcs (calorimetric only)? ay ON
Clabedh T2 Susky o] o9
X lmabeth T. SUSkN O OA 00
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) I Date of Inspection
b 1 fuo $slna
Q’/AZ’&QQ L/ f){U/ ()@}(\q o]
/ Inspector’s Sjgnature Ap(proxilnate Date of Next Inspection
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., AIRS Ea#: O DY G 3 Revised 01/18/00

R\%' DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
‘ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FactLITY NaMe: {11 Cleonsrs e (Seadn Hayper Clenses)' — paTE: (0805 ed
i

FACILITY LOCATION:  ~ /$((~ S.£. [} S5
"?:Q + Levgelk {“C"(‘CL.(J; w‘fa 33314

Annual Reporting Period: H,{?u e Iflﬁ 9 TO : ﬂb(‘/}m f‘ : 20O

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
d gES

UNo

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combination facilities. / '
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: &:,c;z.// L) L/ ,_,j) ety flet EE o 2 f’/ J “,f’/ 97
Mae. Siqrechung (N i €aa 0§~ Name (Please Print) Signature Pate

*This form is made avaifable to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page | of ’




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

SEND B
nCompilete items 1 and/or 2 for additionat services.

o =mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
@ =Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fee):

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

5~ card fo you. o . E’;
‘ Bw.égﬁirt‘ this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address E
; s Write ')?erum Réceipr Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery 3
£.. sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
£ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. -%
B 3. Article Addressed to: 43, Aficle Number., E‘
£ IR - KA b5S” :
g . AIRSID # 0112403 ;. 45 e Co lyper 5
§ SOUTH.HARBOR CLEANERS |G elediE Y X Cortified &
o MICHAEL FUNDILLER S B NG 2
@ 1406 SE;47TH STREET . |OfSbess af \Z) O insured £
& FT.LAUDERDALE FL 33316 . |21 Btim Reoptior Meghandse O COD 3 |
el T tetof Daliy =~ L2
g et ) 7. ?‘t’? of Qe\lb\/gry "? 3
Z ) &@m*‘ \ca )
S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressée's Addréss (Only if requested &
m and fee is paid) S
@ -
5 6. Signaturey (Addressee orAgzl)
o+ f ~
>_X Apwon A5 ok, - _
PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

P 174 052 kLA&S

s Post S \0\6\6\

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided. _

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse) -
[Sentto j l

o : " AIRSID # 0112403
SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS . .

/ MICHAEL FUNDILLER
1406 SE 17TH STREET.

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33316

veruneu rey

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to - |
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

é PS Form 3800, April 1995



il

Postage | $ 4/\
r
Cortified Fee

Retum Receipf Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Feo
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pos‘ti'f -
AIRS D # 1]2403

700L 1140 0O00L P55k u4@s?

PRUN1IY IH L
1V ¥3NOISTHOV Y

~ PHDIN 3H1 OTFEG613ANT 50 d01

. @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. :
m Attach this card to.the back of the mailpiece,*

SentTo ~ OUTH HARBOR CLEANERS
................ MICHAEL FUNDILLER

Street, Apt. .

orPOBox) P O BOX 22 1450

HOLLYWOOD, FL. 35022

S T
eJREVETse fORINSIRICHONS |

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Slgnature

— o 2

P Agent

[ Addresses

B. Received by ( Printed Name)

C. Date of Delivery -
ZTAN E2r T TER) -

‘or on the front if space permits.

.1. Article Addressed to:

RS ID # 112405
SOUTH HARBCR CL EA\J]:RQ
MICHAEL FUNDILLER
PG BOX 224430
HOLLYWOOD, FL.3

'L

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 XYGS
It YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [1/No

33022 ~ :/4(50

[ Express Mail
Registered . Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail [ C.O.D.

3. Service Type _
"R Certified Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

‘tlYes

2. Article.Numbar.

2001 1140 0OO0L 7?55k 4057

|

'PS Form 38171, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE i || | | First-Ciass Mail”

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box/.b

A}

i
D
- A
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SGURCES 2O
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIGNS .. (T}
MAIL STATION 5510 7 ez
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD oo ™
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32309-2400 2 5 1©3 4
32 B 7
°og
n =
<

(XRY

i IR R
imimzl‘mn'

;!i :Hi!iiil!l!%!!“{!!!”H!}E‘!!l!i!!ﬂ!!!!




s

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
‘m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

X Gt

[ Agent

' COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Signature

[0 Addressee .

B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Dehvery

3-25 0L

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID# 112403
MICHAEL FUNDILLER

SOUTH HARBOUR CLEANER
P O BOX
HOLLYWOOD FL 3=~ .

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 )Slis
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

- 22 1450 |
| 2mo2y - (450

¢

3. Service Type
X Certified Mail [ Express Malil .
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise |
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

=

7003 EISEIEI aooy EllLHJ ???5

© PS Form 3811, August 2001

U.S. Postal Servicew

Domesﬂc Return Recelpt

'CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Prbvided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg

F?é@ﬁ&&

Postage

Certified Fee

Retumn Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

‘Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsemant Requlred)

Postma) b
Here

entTo

7003 D500 O0OO4 D144 ?Mﬁ

St A
or PO Bo.

:PS Form 3800, June 2002

ToalPe MICHAEL FUNDILLER
SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS
1406 SE 17TH STREET
FT LAUDERDALE, FL

AIRS'ID # 112403

ann

330

16

102595-02-M-1540



O F I
v
Postage | $
Certified Fee ’ 0 /\}/

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivéry Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID#0112403
Sent SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS
‘|....{MICHAEL FUNDILLER o]
Su5, 1406 SE 17TH STREET
- FT LAUDERDALEFL ~ eeeeeeseeeeeed

% 33316

r 2001 0320 0001 797k 5754

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Comp_léte items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature R
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 1l x o > n nt ,.
Print your name and address on the reverse > { ; dressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery |

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Is delivery address different from item 17 J Yes

- Avticle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address befow: O No

AIRS ID#0112403
SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS
IMICHAEL FUNDILLER
1406 SE 17TH STREET

FT LAUDERDALE FL 3 :_irv{icﬁype
33316 | ertified Mail [T Express Mail

[0 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail . O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) 3 Yes

\

" ivrm 7001 0320 0001 797 5759

. PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 (§




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
' Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
g Fil
& T .
BUR. OF AIN SONITOTING & MOBILESOURCES, O
DEPT. OF ERVIGOKMENTAL PROTEGEIQN ™
MAIL STATIOH 5510 = S
P I N R LR e AR ~ E
2500 3LANK STUNE ROAD 0 = o
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-24005 % n3 <
N 59 =] o
O = o
% c




B U.S. Postal Service -

- CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

. (Domestic Mail Only, No Insurance Covérage Prowded)

OFE ClE

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
. (Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total §

or POB 33316

[ 7001 0320 000L 797k 74ka

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

‘W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also compiete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return-the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

T e BEOOU NS5 AR T
1HOIE 3HL0LIIOTIANT 90 dOL IV HINDILS IOV Td

AIRS ID#0112403
SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS

[Sent7o MICHAEL FUNDILLER
1406 SE 17TH STREET

Strest, / BT LAUDERDALE FL

“Ses Revérs for isirictions |

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery §

1. Article Addressed to:

' AIRS ID#0112403
_ SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS
- MICMAEL FUNDILLER
" 1406 SE 17TH STREET
FT LAUDERDALE FL
33316

~

C.. Signature
O Agent

X Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Servjge Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail [0 C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy frem=="_

?DDL 0320 0001 ?"1?!: 468

PSR _ i

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 S




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE - ' First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *
o I
5 m
o @
BLIR. OF AR MONITC NG & MOBILE SOUREES '
R A HMLITAL PROTECTIOND. g OO ()
! . g2 — m |
. SAD v N
DA 323592400 & = B
£ B <<
Q 2 S
$ g N s
;‘? ")n




Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Reclept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

‘Restricted Dellvery Fee
(Endorsement Reguired)

Total Postage & Fras

Sent To

7003 2260 0OB3 5650 BL18

54 112403

MICHAEL FUNDILLER
SR SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS
1406 SE 17TH STREET

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
t

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card o you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

[ Agent
2 M [ Addrasses
C. Date of Dellvery
-~ (/._‘)

1. Article Addressed tor

ID# 112403

MICHAEL F UNDILLER
SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS
1406 SE 17TH STREET

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33316

4 dehvery address different from fom 17 L1 Yes
_If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type
rtified Mall [J Express Mall
Registered .0 Retumn Recelpt for Merchandise
O InsuredMail [0 C.O.D.
4.. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) OYes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service labsl)

7003 2250 0003 5650 am,efl

PS Fonn 3811 August 2001

. meest_lc Betu_rn Receipt

102595-02-M-1540




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box
~~
@
BUR. OF AIR I4ONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES £ gy
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (> 8 =1 e
I4AIL STATIOH 5510 =< 3
2800 BLAIR STONE ROAD o9 e
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 =y T
= o~
(&
tE 8 <
£
@ =
%z |
S <




I

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

" item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so’that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

| or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
0 Agent

2
M W O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

O — - - N

S — -
%

10 AIRS ID # 0112403001AG
MICHAEL FUNDILLER

D. Is gélivery ad/?gs different fgr?ﬁtem 1?7 O Yes
ATYES, enterAelivery addresS below: O No

SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS ;

1406 SE 17TH STREET
. FT LAUDERDALE FL 33316

3. ?ﬁ:e Type
Certified Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail 0O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Express Mail

O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

l PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424

Il U.S. Postal Service
- CERTIFIED MAIL

RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Tota' Bactamad Enna | @ . .

City, .

7099 HL{UU ao00 L453 33819

R 107 AIRS ID # 01 12403001AG

. MICHAEL FUNDILLER
SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS

1406 SE 17TH STREET

' FT LAUDERDALE FL 33316




Ul U.S.Postal Service =
. CERTIFIED MAIL REC

* (Domestic Mail Only; No Insura

. Postage | $

Certified Fee

heturn Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

" Restrictéd Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required) |-

. Total Postage 8~ . o
otal Postage AIRS ID#0112403
Sent To . SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS

Stroet aat. No...| 1406 SE 17TH STREET

i
iy, Siate, FPid FT LAUDERDALE FL

7001 0320 0001 797k 2942

N S ke

IPS Forim 3800:%A

1

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we-can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece,
or on the front if space permits.

O Agent

[ Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 12 J Yes

- Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

T ———

' AIRS ID#0112403
SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS
| MICHAEL® FUNDILLER
k | 1406 SE 17TH STREET
FT LAUDERDALE FL
33316

e

3. Service Type
A Centified Mail 1 Express Mail
e ; [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

o O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.
4. Bestricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number e )

(Transfer from service Iabe‘lL ? D D ]x U H—EU U U U ]:._? ‘:] ? El_ B E_q & E __‘,

-PS Form 3811, March 2001 ! " Domestic Return Receipt : 102595-01-M-1424



|
|, UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
s’ Postage & Fees Paid
! USPS
\i Permit No. G-10
1 A
3 . o
i * Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4.in this box #773
ey T ()
ES o) = il
g% -
2 = =
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM , _. . i
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTALPROTECTION 2 2 B3 '°®
MAIL STATION 5510 22 & gn
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD ® B ,
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 2 A7)

(LR Y - Iu”nu'|'1|“Ic||'n|||n|||Jllnl”nl“lu]ll||l||n”|‘nl




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

| - THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
@ | 414355 FEB21 2002

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

v

e9]

5 ]

QQ § ’:ri (VI
3 zc m ()

, Do NOT Remove Label : go W "
i - E_D_ p N b
AIRS ID # 0112403 w > DNy =3
SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS BNMENT- g

FOR GOVERNMENT-USE ONLY
MICHAEL FUNDILLER Org.: 37550801000 EQ: Al
1406 SE 17TH STREET Fund: 20-2835001 &%
FT LAUDERDALE FL. _ Obj.: 002273 5 =

33316 -




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

_—____-—.__._.__—-.____._.'__._____——__..____.__.._______—_._--

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
’ 494':5 'ln ﬂﬁci 1 '—-H

‘Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mallmg label.
& %
e
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 N
‘ T i
o - i
/
O T A .
Do NOT Remove Label (% g 0o s
g O I g o
AIRS ID # 0112403 @ g — T
FOR GOVERNMENT/USE ONLY |
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al @

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS

MICHAEL FUNDILLER
1406 SE 17TH STREET

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33316




COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete. A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
~ ’item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.” :
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

C. Signature

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X, : ‘ O Agent
or on the front if space permits. XW W O] Addressee
- " 1| D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes
1. Article Ad res§ed fo: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No
Yo T e e T e e e e -
! AIRS ID # 0112403
' SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS
~ MICHAEL FUNDILLER
i 1406 SE 17TH STREET -
" FT LAUDERDALE FL 33316 3. Service Type
W Certitied Mail  [1 Express Mail
N ) o ) ' O Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
V [J Insured Mait O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes [
2. %ﬁl\lbmber (Copg from service label) g 6 7 JZ !
PS Form 3811, July 1999 " TBomestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 i‘
]

" U.S. Postal Service

'CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS
Reci MICHAEL FUNDILLER
... M06SE17THSTREET = eeeeeeeees
Ste FT LAUDERDALE FL 33316

I\_

m

I\_

_ﬂ .

dd ' Postage | $

rn

<0 Certified Fee'

L . Postmark
. Return Receipt Fee Here
FLID {Endorsement Reguired)

3  Restricted Delivery Fee

[ (Endorsement Required)

= AIRS ID # 0112403

o

=R

a.

c

I~

r‘L

R TRGEE Reverseor Instructions |




7

U.S. Postal Servnce
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
(Domestlc Kail Only, No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

Postage | $

Certifled Fee

Postmark

Retumn Receipt Fee R Here

{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pactana 2 Eann ,¢

AIRS 1D # 0112403
Ret SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS maller)
_____ 'MICHAEL' FUNDILLER

Stre 1406 SE 17TH STREET
..... FT LAUDERDALE FL

7000 0520 0020 9373 Oced

{BdO'IBI\NE 40 dO.L J.V HEI)|O|.LS BOV'Id

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Recejved by’ Iease Pnn /)/
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. é

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. c. S‘g”at”re

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, /gr\ Agent
or on the front if space permits. /1 SH Addressee

D. Isﬁ/ivery address dlﬂefnt frol ilgm 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address befow: [ No

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID# 0112403
' SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS
. MICHAEL FUNDILLER
. 1406 SE T7TH STREET

-  FT LAUDERDALE FL 3., Sgyvice Type
33316 Certified Mail [ Express Mail

Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise ‘
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

Ty N 03 780 220

" PS Form 3811, July 1999 ’ Domestic Return Receipt 102595-39-M-1789




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

J

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postag je & Fees Paid
USP
Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM ¢ )

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL FPOTEoTbgm;‘ —~

MAl. STATION 5510 s (@] P
2600 BIAIR STONE ROAD  ~ | 8: S ns
[~ ” . = D

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399240083 5 8 <

2
-3 £

v




) k EIdO'E!/\NEl 40 dO_L J.V HHMOILS %IOV'Id

SENDER: ¢ COMPLETE THIS SECTION™ ™ "=

G e ::-ITHIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

((

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
" item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.

m Print your ndme‘and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Arlicle Addressed to:

" AIRSTD#0
SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS 112403
‘MICHAEL FUNDILLER

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

,:w
-

<

/7

C. Signature
Agent

ﬁ@aﬁ’l %ﬁ/ﬂ Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No

'1406 SE 17TH STREET

‘FT LAUDERDALE FL 33316

~

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O tnsured Mail Odc.obD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes ‘

)
]

L

2. Article Number. (Copy from service label)

o 27922

Domestic Return Receipt

PS Form 3811, July 1999

102595-99-M-1789 {

_/

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insuranc_e Coverage Provided)

Postage |-$

Certified Fee

Postrmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

MICHAEL FUNDILLER
1406 SE 17TH STREET
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33316

[ 7000 0b00 DORL 4lEs 7792

, AIRS ID # 0112403
SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS

.s'é for Instructions



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

. B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Signature
O Agent

X [ Addressee

B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery -

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS D # 403
MICHAEL FUNDILLER

SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS

1406 SE 17TH STREET
FT.LAUDERDALE, FL 33316

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes

"« If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No '
3. $ervice Type
ertified Mail [ Express Mail :
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
Insured Mail O c.oD. '
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

v 2. Article Number

__(_i 2003 0500 OOO4 O1l44 7894 |

. Ps Form 3877, August 2001

‘,

U.S. Postal Servi'ceﬁ'n

Domestic Return Receipt

CERTIFIED MAIL,. RECEIPT

_(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided). -

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg

102595-02-M-1540 5

Postage
0

Certifled Fes

‘!\

eturn Reclept Fee
(Endorsement Requlred)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Dellvery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

TowlRTRS ID# 112403

7003 0500 0004 0140 7775

|PS Form 3800, June 2002

=1ichael fundilier
_— )OUTH HARBOUR CLEANERS
Sigdh o BOYX 1450

or PO B
& sI0LLYWOOD FL 33020

See Reverse for Instriictions
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JEDSEERRR S

e o | _ LERTIF [—
g MOAccth-—geae— ” || lIIlII/“W

De.partment of Environmental Protectior
2600 Blair Stone Rd
Tallahassee FL 32399-2400

MAR -4 04

7003 0500 0004 OL4y ?qu\\TL

P

Ve

y |

| 50UTH4CE 335169

! FORWARD TIME EXP

! . 50UTH HARBOUR CLE

| PO BOX 1450
. | HOLLYWOOD FL 33020
o a Tl ',;—~fJ RETURN TO SENDER
L T e . _

TR , .E?.'Z\E*‘:‘ﬁ.fgﬁ/ 20 Tl l bbb aatido i Riadasd




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side%

. !Completa ltems 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

ed0|e/\ue jo d01 JEETYe) suu 1e p|o:|

| also wish to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. foliowing services (for an
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxirg foe):

card to you.

u Attach this form to- the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
ermit.
lsv::tel'Retum Recelpr Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
; " AIRS ID # 0112403 2233 , a slé/
| SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS 4b. Serwce Type
MICHAEL EYNDILLER - | O Registered W Certified

1406 SE 17T#H:STREET

O Express Mail O Insured
FT L \UD ERD,,‘AN_LE FL 33316

[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivery

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

5. Received By: (Print Name)
. and fee is paid)

6. Slgnat/vf (Addressee Agent)__
e AN

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form\'3811, Decemt;er 1994

Domestic Return Recefpf

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

{ Sentto
AIRS ID#01 12403

SOUTH HARBOR CLEANERS )
MICHAEL. FUNDILLER - S
1406 SE 17TH STREET

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33316 °

Z 333 bL&O uEL\O\O\Q\

wenea ree

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




(Cutie) ’ v

—— S —— — — — — — — — —— — — — t— —— — — — — — — T —— —— — —— — —— —— —— —. ~ o ‘e, (" — — T—

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLINGn
0364372

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below onvy_our_mailingalabel. .

. - Z
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 = 2=
- —
Do NOT Remove Label w o g
| w Tz
: AIRS ID # 0112403
| SOICJTH HARSS]I;IEII:EQNERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MICHAEL F . Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
' 1406 SE 17TH STREET Fund: 20-2-035001

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33316 Obj.: 002273




